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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL

WAVE 116 OCTOBER 2022

FINAL TOPLINE
OCTOBER 10-16, 2022
TOTAL N=5,098

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS
SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

ASK ALL:

WAGEGAP

As you may know, women in the U.S. earn less money, on average, than men. Do you
think each of the following is a major reason, minor reason or not a reason why
women earn less money, on average, than men? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Major Minor Not a No
reason reason reason answer
Women tend to work in jobs
that pay less
Oct 10-16, 2022 34 35 30 1
Women tend to make different
choices about how to balance
work and family
Oct 10-16, 2022 42 33 24 1
Women are treated differently
by employers
Oct 10-16, 2022 50 30 19 1

EMPLSIT

Oct 10-16,
2022

48
12
12
8
20
1

What is your current work situation?

Work full time for pay

Work part time for pay

Not currently working for pay
Unable to work due to a disability
Retired

No answer

www.pewresearch.org



2
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

ASK IF EMPLOYED (EMPLSIT=1,2) [N=3,133]:
BOSS Thinking about your work life, would you say you...

Oct 10-16,
2022
25 Are currently the boss or one of the top managers where you work
33 Are not currently the boss or one of the top managers but would like to be one
day
41 Would not like to be the boss or one of the top managers
1 No answer

ASK IF EMPLOYED (EMPLSIT=1,2) [N=3,133]:
PRESSURESELF In general, how much pressure do you feel to do each of the following? [RANDOMIZE
ITEMS; SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN REVERSE ORDER FOR RANDOM 5-1 OF

SAMPLE]
A great A fair Not None No
deal amount Some much at all answer
a. Support your family
financially
Oct 10-16, 2022 47 22 15 9 7 *
b. Be successful in your
job or career
Oct 10-16, 2022 37 34 17 8 4 *
C. Focus on your
responsibilities at home
Oct 10-16, 2022 42 30 18 7 3 *

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...1
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 28 27 15 2 17 20

1 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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